*
 are moderate sensitive to change in a.

5) t1
*
, Q

*
, K

*
 increase while T

*
 decrease with decrease and increase in value of the parameter b. Here t1

*
, T

*
,

Q
*
 and  K

*
 are low sensitive to change in b.

6) T
*
 increase while t1

*
, Q

*
, K

*
 decreases with decrease and increase in value of the parameter θ. Here t1

*
, T

*
,

Q
*
 and  K

*
 are high sensitive to change in θ.

7) T
*
 increase while t1

*
, Q

*
, K

*
 decreases with decrease and increase in value of the parameter n. Here t1

*
, T

*
,

Q
*
 and  K

*
 are moderately sensitive to change in n.

8) t1
*
, Q

*
, K

*
 increase while T

*
 decrease with decrease and increase in value of the parameter d. Here t1

*
, T

*
,

Q
*
 and  K

*
 are high sensitive to change in d.

An EOQ Model for Deteriorating Items with Power Demand and Time – Varying Holding Cost

DOI: 10.9790/5728-1205044045   www.iosrjournals.org   44 | Page

Table 2: Sensitivity analysis of the model

Fig 1: Relationship between optimal values and parameters

Variation

Parameters

optimal

policies

Change in parameters

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

A0 t1
* 1.576 1.536 1.495 1.453 1.396 1.351 1.305

 T* 7.289 7.406 7.528 7.657 7.794 7.941 8.096

 Q* 54.884 54.662 54.44 54.219 53.94 53.715 53.491

 K* 136.824 138.714 140.58 142.422 144.189 145.988 147.768

Cd t1
* 1.446 1.448 1.451 1.453 1.455 1.457 1.46

 T* 7.69 7.679 7.668 7.657 7.647 7.636 7.626

 Q* 54.18 54.193 54.206 54.219 54.232 54.244 54.257

 K* 141.928 142.093 142.257 142.422 142.587 142.751 142.916

C2 t1
* 1.499 1.483 1.468 1.453 1.426 1.412 1.4

 T* 7.145 7.291 7.46 7.657 7.891 8.175 8.52

 Q* 54.579 54.461 54.341 54.219 54.04 53.913 53.784

 K* 140.65 141.235 141.826 142.422 142.972 143.578 144.189

a t1
* 1.365 1.392 1.417 1.453 1.474 1.493 1.512

 T* 8.181 7.974 7.801 7.657 7.535 7.429 7.336

 Q* 53.719 53.879 54.027 54.219 54.346 54.464 54.574

 K* 135.692 137.926 140.152 142.422 144.635 146.842 149.044

b t1
* 1.382 1.403 1.422 1.453 1.47 1.486 1.502

 T* 7.939 7.834 7.74 7.657 7.581 7.511 7.447

 Q* 53.845 53.956 54.063 54.219 54.315 54.408 54.497

 K* 139.011 140.131 141.252 142.422 143.541 144.66 145.779

θ t1
* 1.795 1.714 1.604 1.453 1.274 1.104 1.012

 T* 6.681 6.871 7.166 7.657 7.827 8.238 8.542

 Q* 55.273 55.136 54.806 54.219 54.173 54.128 52.921

 K* 158.689 154.248 148.808 142.422 140.667 136.835 132.835

n t1
* 1.532 1.5 1.482 1.453 1.424 1.396 1.369

 T* 7.511 7.564 7.616 7.657 7.695 7.729 7.759

 Q* 54.453 54.362 54.32 54.219 54.115 54.009 53.903

 K* 147.776 145.92 144.169 142.422 140.736 139.111 137.548

d t1
* 1.36 1.39 1.417 1.453 1.473 1.492 1.509

 T* 7.72 7.695 7.674 7.657 7.642 7.628 7.616

 Q* 45.734 48.545 51.355 54.219 57.029 59.838 62.647

 K* 129.96 134.099 138.237 142.422 146.555 150.684 154.811

An EOQ Model for Deteriorating Items with Power Demand and Time – Varying Holding Cost

DOI: 10.9790/5728-1205044045   www.iosrjournals.org   45 | Page

VII. Conclusions
In this paper, an inventory model is developed which investigates the optimal order quantity of the on –

hand inventory due to power demand rate. The items like food grains, fashion apparels and electronic

equipments etc., have fixed shelf – life which decreases with time during the end of the season and the storage

period in which the demand, deterioration, and holding cost depend upon time. This model is closed analytically